### 502594702 12/09/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2640962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PUNEET GUPTA	03/13/2012
AKSHAY DARBARI	03/13/2012
VENKAT KUMAR SIVARAMAMURTHY	03/13/2012
SUDHAKAR VUSIRIKA	03/14/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INFOSYS LIMITED	
Street Address:	LECTRONICS CITY, HOSUR ROAD	
Internal Address:	IP CELL PLOT NO. 44	
City:	BANGALORE	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560-100	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13421781

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)270-2179 Phone: 585-270-2122

Email: uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN
Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS
Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29594.0351

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARY FRANCES HEEKS

502594702 REEL: 031738 FRAME: 0556

**PATENT** 

1342/78/

00 0V\$ HJ

Signature:	/Mary Frances Heeks/
Date:	12/09/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed_Assignment_29594_0351#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_29594_0351#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_29594_0351#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031738 FRAME: 0557

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I/we, Puneet Gupta, Akshay Darbari, Venkat Kumar Sivaramamurthy and Sudhakar Vusirika ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application e	ntitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	PROVIDING ONE
OR MORE UPDATED	FILES FOR A GENERATED USER P	ERSONALIZED
SOFTWARE APPLICA	TION: ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes an	nd requests
ASSIGNEE'S legal repre-	sentatives of LeClairRyan, a Professional	Corporation, 70
Linden Oaks, Suite 210, k	tochester, New York 14625, who are assi	ociated with customer
	ere in parenthesis (U.S. Application	
No. 13/421,781	, filed on March 15, 2012	) the Application's
U.S. application number a	and filing date when known; and	
India Patent Application l	No. 3629/CHE/2011 filed on 24 Oc	tober 2011:

Infosys Limited, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Inventor's Signature Puncet Gupta 13-mgy - 2012

Date Inventor Signed

Inveguor's Signature

Date Inventor Signed

Akshay Đārbari

Docket No.: IN-SETL-1416(b)

Attorney Ducket No.: 29594.0351

.2.

	5.	Ve	ukat	lar	na.	•
I	iven	tor's	s Signa	iture	mamurthy	

Date Inventor Signed

13-may-2012

Inventor's Signature Sudhakar Vusirika Date Inventor Signed

-2-

Inventor's Signature Venkat Kumar Sivaramamurthy

Inventor's Signature Sudhakar Vusirika Date Inventor Signed

NU-May - 2x 2.

Date Inventor Signed

29594.8351 Assignment

PATENT REEL: 031738 FRAME: 0560

**RECORDED: 12/09/2013**